Operating Instructions
SL FLATTHERM DC.A
HOM2540404619en-1 • 12/06/2024
Page 2 / 12 HOM2540404619en-1
1 General ....................................................................................................................................................................  3
2 Use...........................................................................................................................................................................  3
3 Special conditions for safe use ............................................................................................................................  3

Raffineriestrasse 8, 93333 Neustadt/Donau, Germany,
hereby declares in sole responsibility that the product
Product / Type designation:
SL FLATTHERM
was manufactured according to and complies with the
following standards:
GB/T 3836.1-2021
GB/T 3836.2-2021
GB/T 3836.31-2021
Marking:
Ex db IIC T6...T3 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T85°C/T100°C/T135°C/T200°C Db
CCC cert. no. : 2020322312003002
Neustadt, April 5th, 2024
Dipl.-Ing. Martin Hess, Managing Director
15 Further information and service
If the information contained in this instruction manual
should not be sufficient in any way, then INTERTEC
would be glad to be at your disposal to provide further
information and service.
Please contact your INTERTEC contact person or
directly contact
INTERTEC-Hess GmbH
Raffineriestr. 8
93333 Neustadt/Donau
Germany
Phone: +49 9445 9532-0
e-mail: info@intertec.info
Website: www.intertec.info
Warranty
The legally defined warranties and warranty periods of
24 months are applicable to our scope of supply and
services.
Operating Instructions SL FLATTHERM DC.A
HOM2540404619en-1 Page 9 / 12
You will find more detailed information in the
manufacturer warranty from INTERTEC for heating
systems and accessories.
These instructions do not claim to take all
designs, options or changes into
consideration, even in association with
installation, operation or maintenance.
INTERTEC does not accept responsibility
for providing information about changes
made retrospectively.
16 Certificate CCC
See also
2 CCC certificate SL ...THERM No.
2020322312003002 valid_20251026 [} 9]
16.1 CCC certificate SL ...THERM No.
2020322312003002 valid_20251026